01/18/2017 504181975

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4229606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCO CIMINO	01/11/2017
EMANUELE SPINACI	01/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELICA S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA ERMANNO CASOLI 2
City:	FABRIANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	60044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15302264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tkelly@mh2law.com

MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0262.0005-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE F. GALVIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence F. Galvin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-01-18_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040997 FRAME: 0227

504181975

Attorney Docket No.: 0262.0005-US

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s) entitled DOMESTIC HOOD (the "Application") for invention "Invention(s)"), which Application:	o") on a United States patent application ns disclosed or claimed therein (the
 is being executed concurrently herewith, is was first executed on is was filed on October 6, 2016, as Application Number is claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) N 	15/302,264. o(s). filed .
Elica S.p.A., an Italian company, on behalf of itself, its successors ("Elica"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Inventor(s).	and assigns, and its legal representatives ention(s), and the full cooperation of the
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknown assign(s), and transfer(s) to Elica the entire and exclusive right, to Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all for patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derive rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any is claimed in the Application; and	tle and interest in the Application and the reign countries, including all applications, ed therefrom, world wide, and all priority
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. I agree that Elica, may apply for and receive all foreign Letters agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessare requested by Elica; and authorize Elica, to subsequently enter the Application Nurentered above. 	s Patent thereon; ary or desirable in connection therewith
Manufaction Date	mulary 11, 2017
Emanuele SPINACE DATE	musry 11, 2017

PATENT REEL: 040997 FRAME: 0228

RECORDED: 01/18/2017